Film
Capacitors
Epcos
849www.mouser.com/epcos (800) 346-6873
EPCOS Film Snubber Capacitors
EPCOS MKP SNUBBER CAPACITORS
Marking:
• Manufacturerʼs logo

Irms
@ 100 KHz
Specifications:
• Maximum operating temperature: 100°C
• Strap terminals, tinned copper (maximum torque 10 Nm)
• Max. Operating Temperature: +100°C
• Rated Temperature: +85°C -55°C
Pulse Handling Capability:
“dv/dt” values represents the maximum permissible
voltage change per unit of time for non-sinusoidal
voltages, expressed in V/µs.
T1 (code no. 561) T2 (code no. 562) T3 (code no. 563)
T4 (code no. 564) T5 (code no. 565)
Max. Dimensions mm
W H L
871-B32656S0474K563 B32656S0474K563 0.47 1000 T3 14 25 42 450 480 8 9 8.71 6.45 5.61 4.88
871-B32656S0474K564 B32656S0474K564 0.47 1000 T4 14 25 42 450 480 8 9 8.71 6.45 5.61 4.88
871-B32656S0474K565 B32656S0474K565 0.47 1000 T5 14 25 42 450 480 8 9 8.71 6.45 5.61 4.88
871-B32656S0684K563 B32656S0684K563 0.68 1000 T3 16 28.5 42 450 480 6 10 9.23 6.84 5.95 5.17
871-B32656S0684K564 B32656S0684K564 0.68 1000 T4 16 28.5 42 450 480 6 10 9.23 6.84 5.95 5.17
871-B32656S0684K565 B32656S0684K565 0.68 1000 T5 16 28.5 42 450 480 6 10 9.23 6.84 5.95 5.17
871-B32656S0105K561 B32656S0105K561 1.0 1000 T1 20 39.5 42 450 480 6 12 9.56 7.08 6.16 5.36
871-B32656S0105K562 B32656S0105K562 1.0 1000 T2 20 39.5 42 450 480 6 12 9.56 7.08 6.16 5.36
871-B32656S0105K563 B32656S0105K563 1.0 1000 T3 20 39.5 42 450 480 6 12 9.56 7.08 6.16 5.36
871-B32656S0105K564 B32656S0105K564 1.0 1000 T4 20 39.5 42 450 480 6 12 9.56 7.08 6.16 5.36
871-B32656S0105K565 B32656S0105K565 1.0 1000 T5 20 39.5 42 450 480 6 12 9.56 7.08 6.55 5.99
871-B32656S0125K561 B32656S0125K561 1.2 1000 T1 20 39.5 42 450 480 5 13 10.26 7.60 6.61 5.75
871-B32656S0125K562 B32656S0125K562 1.2 1000 T2 20 39.5 42 450 480 5 13 10.26 7.60 6.61 5.75
871-B32656S0125K563 B32656S0125K563 1.2 1000 T3 20 39.5 42 450 480 5 13 10.26 7.60 6.61 5.75
871-B32656S0125K564 B32656S0125K564 1.2 1000 T4 20 39.5 42 450 480 5 13 10.26 7.60 6.61 5.75
871-B32656S0125K565 B32656S0125K565 1.2 1000 T5 20 39.5 42 450 480 5 13 10.26 7.60 6.61 5.75
871-B32656S0155K561 B32656S0155K561 1.5 1000 T1 30 45 42 450 480 5 15 10.80 8.00 6.96 6.05
871-B32656S0155K562 B32656S0155K562 1.5 1000 T2 30 45 42 450 480 5 15 10.80 8.00 6.96 6.05
871-B32656S0155K563 B32656S0155K563 1.5 1000 T3 30 45 42 450 480 5 15 10.80 8.00 6.96 6.05
871-B32656S7224K563 B32656S7224K563 0.22 1250 T3 14 25 42 500 500 10 8 12.03 8.91 7.74 6.73
871-B32656S7224K564 B32656S7224K564 0.22 1250 T4 14 25 42 500 500 10 8 8.61 6.88 6.56 6.25
871-B32656S7224K565 B32656S7224K565 0.22 1250 T5 14 25 42 500 500 10 8 11.48 8.50 7.38 6.42
871-B32656S7684K561 B32656S7684K561 0.68 1250 T1 20 39.5 42 500 500 6 10 11.50 9.20 8.76 8.34
871-B32656S7684K562 B32656S7684K562 0.68 1250 T2 20 39.5 42 500 500 6 10 15.31 11.33 9.86 8.57
871-B32656S7684K563 B32656S7684K563 0.68 1250 T3 20 39.5 42 500 500 6 10 16.04 11.88 10.34 8.99
871-B32656S7684K564 B32656S7684K564 0.68 1250 T4 20 39.5 42 500 500 6 10 15.31 11.33 9.86 8.57
871-B32656S7684K565 B32656S7684K565 0.68 1250 T5 20 39.5 42 500 500 6 10 15.31 11.33 9.86 8.57
871-B32656S7105K561 B32656S7105K561 1.0 1250 T1 28 37 42 500 500 6 13 13.24 10.59 10.09 9.61
871-B32656S7105K562 B32656S7105K562 1.0 1250 T2 28 37 42 500 500 6 13 12.63 10.10 9.62 9.17
871-B32656S7105K563 B32656S7105K563 1.0 1250 T3 28 37 42 500 500 6 13 17.64 13.07 11.36 9.89
871-B32686S0474J561 B32686S0474J561 0.47 1000 T1 14 25 42 2000 400 3 10 9.56 7.08 6.16 5.36
871-B32686S0474J562 B32686S0474J562 0.47 1000 T2 14 25 42 2000 400 3 10 9.56 7.08 6.16 5.36
871-B32686S0474J563 B32686S0474J563 0.47 1000 T3 14 25 42 2000 400 3 10 9.56 7.08 6.16 5.36
871-B32686S7224J563 B32686S7224J563 0.22 1250 T3 14 25 42 2800 450 7 8.5 16.39 12.15 10.56 9.19
871-B32686S7224J564 B32686S7224J564 0.22 1250 T4 14 25 42 2800 450 7 8.5 15.64 11.59 10.07 8.77
871-B32686S7224J565 B32686S7224J565 0.22 1250 T5 14 25 42 2800 450 7 8.5 15.64 11.59 10.07 8.77
DIMENSIONS: mm
© Copyright 2009 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2009 Mouser Electronics
NEXTBACK
NEXTBACK Mouser Catalog Download